07/15/2013



103660268

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

REC

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

TRADEMARKS ONLY

1. Name of conveying	ng party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
HID Corporation		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
•	·	Name: HID Global Corporation
Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 15370 Barranca Parkway
Partnership	Limited Partnership	City: Irvine
	ite: Delaware	State: California
Other_		Country:USA Zip: 92618
	elines)	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of con-	veying parties attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveya	ance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 04/2	28/2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment	Merger Merger	○ Corporation Citizenship Delaware
Security Agreem	ent Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other Corrective A	ssignment- see attached	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application numb A. Trademark Applica		d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3366937; 3329275; 3403285; 3420449 and 3382932
C. Identification or De	scription of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
	ostipuon of Masemanijo, (and Filling	Date in Application of Negistration Number is unknown).
	of party to whom correspondence nt should be mailed: r, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5
Internal Address: Stetin	na Brunda Garred & Brucker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$140.00
Street Address: 75 Ent	terprise, Suite 250	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Aliso Viejo		8. Payment Information:
State: Califronia	Zip: 92656	
Phone Number: (949)	855-1246	Deposit Account 19/20 b & KNGUYEN1 00000053 3366937
Docket Number: (949)	855-6371	
Email Address: tmoll@	stetinalaw.com	Authorized User Natrik75.00
9. Signature:	William J Brucker/	July 12, 2013
· ·	Signature	Date
	William J. Brucker Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005072 FRAME: 0675

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION Attachment Page

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance and remove registration numbers 3366937; 3329275; 3403285; 3420449 and 3382932 previously recorded on Reel 003491 Frame 0599. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name change.

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	App. No.	Reg No.	Word Mark
Registration No.	78803965	3366937	EDGEREADER
Registration No.	78865390	3329275	HID (design)
Registration No.	78803958	3403285	HID CONNECT
Registration No.	78858329	3420449	HID CONNECT (design)
Registration No.	78691109	3382932	MULTICLASS

Attachments:

Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document (1 page); USPTO Previously Recorded Merger (5 pages); and PTO 2038 Credit Card Authorization Form (1 page).

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name_	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HID Corporation	The state of the s	04/28/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
AccessID, Inc.		04/28/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Identification Technology Group,		04/28/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Indaia Corporation		04/28/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HID Global Corporation		
Street Address:	9292 Jeronimo Road		
City:	Irvine		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92618		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1727117	PROXCARD
Registration Number:	2106847	DUOPROX
Registration Number:	2106844	ISOPROX.
Registration Number:	2125430	MAXIPROX
Registration Number:	2400263	MINIPROX
Registration Number:	2108737	PHOTOPROX
Registration Number:	2158390	PROXPRO
Registration Number:	2177.909	PROXCARD II
Registration Number:	2356123	PROXKEY

0000018 18

Registration Number:	2249625	HIÒ
Registration Number:	2339232	PROXPOINT
Registration Number:	1662273	PROXPASS
Registration Number:	2360200	PROXPROGRAMMER
Registration Number:	2362185	HID
Registration Number:	2781808	PCID
Registration Number:	2877609	MICROPROX
Registration Number:	3076277	PRIORITY PROX
Registration Number:	2826368	FLEXSECUR
Registration Number:	2837225	FLEXENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	2732063	FLEXKEY
Registration Number:	2727168	FLEXISO
Registration Number:	2978193	FLEXCARD
Registration Number:	2749677	FLEXPASS
Registration Number:	2314948	PROXSMITH
Registration Number:	1611099	ESP
Registration Number:	1401931	ESP
Registration Number:	1401930	ELECTROSTATIC PROXIMITY
Registration Number:	1422633	INDALA
Registration Number:	3132304	FLEXSMART
Registration Number:	3132339	FLEXSMART
Serial Number:	78387921	VERTX
Serial Number:	78387922	VERTX GATEWAY HID
Senal Number:	78655643	MAXICLASS
Senal Number:	78691109	MULTICLASS
Serial Number:	78803958	HID CONNECT
Serial Number:	78803975	MICROCLASS
Serial Number:	78803965	EDGEREADER
Serial Number:	78860467	LOGICLASS
Senal Number:	78858337	NETWORK ON CARD
Serial Number:	78858329	HID CONNECT
Serial Number:	78859487	AXIO
Serial Number:	78865390	HID
Serial Number:	78578946	UNIVERSITY 1000

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(858)581-1282

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

858-272-8705

Email:

rbrownjd@pacbell.net

Correspondent Name:

Rodney F. Brown

Address Line 1:

3365 Baltimore Street

Address Line 4:

San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038M0702
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rodney F. Brown
Signature:	/Rodney F. Brown/
Date:	03/01/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger_Filed#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger_Filed#page2.tif



The First State.

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ACCESSID, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"IDENTIFICATION TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC. ", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"INDALA CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HID CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "HID GLOBAL CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006, AT 2:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2006, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

DATE: 04-28-06

2269655 8100M

060397717

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:00 PM 04/28/2006 FTLED 02:02 PM 04/28/2006 SRV 060397717 - 2269655 FILE

IDENTIFICATION TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC.,
ACCESSID, INC.,
AND
INDALA CORPORATION
WITH AND INTO
HID CORPORATION

HID Corporation hereby certifies that:

- The name and state of incorporation of the constituent corporations are:
 - (a) Identification Technology Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation
 - (b) AccessID, Inc., a Delaware corporation
 - (c) Indala Corporation, a Delaware corporation
 - (d) HID Corporation, a Delaware corporation
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
 - 3 The name of the surviving corporation is HID Corporation.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of HID Corporation, as now in full force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, except that Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of HID Corporation shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
 - "I Name. The name of the Corporation is HID Global Corporation."
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of HID Corporation, 9292 Jeronimo Road, Irvine, California 92618.
- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by HID Corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- 7. The merger shall be effective at 12:01 a.m., E.S.T. on May 1, 2006 Dated: April 18, 2006.

HID CORPORATION

Y-____

Denis R. Hébert, President & CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005072 FRAME: 0681

RECORDED: 06/20/2013